TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankruptcy Estate of French Country Living, Inc.	French Country Living, Inc.	111/02/2004 1	Bankruptcy estate of corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCL Liquidation LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF N.A.	
Street Address:	Pier 1, Bay 2	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2248432	FRENCH COUNTRY LIVING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)783-7624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 343-4084

Email: cmugel@leclairryan.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Mugel

Address Line 1: 707 East Main St., 11th Floor
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14528.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FCL Liquidation LLC

Total Attachments: 1

source=US SM Assignment by French Country Living#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0579

900015049

U.S. SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT BY FRENCH COUNTRY LIVING, INC.

Pursuant to that certain Settlement Agreement approved by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Virginia in Case No. 04-13039, In re: French Country Living, Inc. (formerly known as Ex Libris Trading Co., Inc.), a Virginia corporation ("Debtor"), by order entered therein on September 1, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and between Richard A. Bartl, the duly-appointed trustee of the bankruptcy estate ("Assignor") of Debtor, and Dorset Capital LP, and pursuant to the assignment by Dorset Capital LP of its rights under the Settlement Agreement to FCL Liquidation LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in partial consideration of the covenants made in the said Settlement Agreement, including the covenant to convey to Dorset Capital LP substantially all of the assets of the Debtor, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of the right, title and interest, including all intellectual property interests, of the Debtor in and to the trade name and service mark FRENCH COUNTRY LIVING (the "Subject Mark"), associated U.S. Service Mark Registration No., 2,248,432 (the "432 Registration"), which '432 Registration is on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Subject Mark, and all causes of action and rights of recovery associated with the Subject Mark. This assignment is effective as of the Effective Date given above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this U.S. Service Mark Assignment to be executed in his name as the duly authorized trustee in bankruptcy of the Debtor this _____ day of November, 2004.

> BANKRUPTCY ESTATE OF FRENCH COUNTRY LIVING, DIC.

By-Richard A. Baril

Its: Trustee in Bankruptcy

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA: CITY OF ALEXANDRIA:

On this add day of November 2004, in my jurisdiction aforesaid, before me appeared Richard A. Bartl, the person who signed this instrument and is personally well known to me, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of the bankruptcy estate of French Country Living, Inc., that he is authorized to sign this assignment on behalf of the bankruptcy estate of French Country Living, Inc. and to thereby bind the bankruptcy estate of French Country Living, Inc.

[Notarial Seal]

RECORDED: 11/08/2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 831

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0580